Honorable Daniel P. McCoy, County Executive
Honorable Bruce A. Hidley, County Clerk
Honorable Andrew Joyce , Chairman, County Legislature

August 15, 2022 MEETING AGENDA

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION BOARD

The Board will review minutes from the July CAB Meeting.

2022-
447

B)
Amendment

A1025 -
Redistricting
Commission

ARCBridge

The MMD is requesting a contract
amendment to increase the contract with
ARCBridge by an additional $15,

600.00. This amendment is required to
cover additional work which was not
anticipated or foreseen under the original
contract. Specifically, the additional work is
related to the compilation and aggregation
of election precinct data required in support
of the Racial Voting analyses and
Functional effectiveness analyses. In
addition, it is related to the compilation of
DOJ population data and the development
of an additional map beyond what had been
covered in the original contract.

8/1/2022 to
12/31/2022

$15,600.00

2022-
438

A) New

A3150 -
Correctional
Facility

Bi2 Technologies,
LLC

Purchase Security Equipment (I.R.1.S)
Inmate Recongition & Identification System
to be used at the Albany County
Correctional Facility.

8/1/2022 to
7/31/2025

$27,122.00

2022-
454

A) New

A7410 -
Recreation

FWM Docks

Delivery and installation of floating dock at
Lawson Lake.

8/2/2022 to
12/31/2022

$26,335.92

2022-
427

A) New

NH6020 -
Residential Health
Care Facility

Language
Fundamentals, Inc.

Language Fundamentals will provide
Speech Pathology services, which will allow
us to expand our current services, increase
reimbursement through PDPM, Medicare
Part B and CMI, additional they will
provide mobile FEES testing for resident in
need of swallowing examines. This will
eliminate the need to transfer residents to
medical centers for examination.

8/1/2022 to
7/31/2023

$99,500.00

2022-
439

A) New

D5110 -
Maintenance of

Roads and Bridges

Eagle Associates
of Cazenovia, LLC

Furnish and Install a Salt Storeage Shed at
the Department's Berne Subdivision.

8/1/2022 to
8/1/2023

$96,929.55




2022- |A) New A1620 - Building |Alpine Hazardous Material Abatement Air 9/1/2022 to | $25,700.00
434 Services Environmental Sampling & Project Monitoring Services for [8/31/2023
Services, Inc. the demolition of structures at #875 Albany
Shaker Road.
2022- |A) New A1620 - Building |CPS of Albany, Snow removal services for the Health Dept. [9/1/2022 to | $99,000.00
448 Services Inc. and Board of Elections complex. 8/31/2025

A) New

A1420 - Law

Confidential Settlement
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