

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION BOARD

Honorable Daniel P. McCoy, *County Executive* Honorable Bruce A. Hidley, *County Clerk* Honorable Andrew Joyce , *Chairman, County Legislature*

August 15, 2022 MEETING AGENDA

2022-	B)	A1025 -	ARCBridge	The MMD is requesting a contract	8/1/2022 to	\$15,600.00
447	Amendment	Redistricting Commission	Tixobilidge	amendment to increase the contract with ARCBridge by an additional \$15, 600.00. This amendment is required to cover additional work which was not anticipated or foreseen under the original contract. Specifically, the additional work is related to the compilation and aggregation of election precinct data required in support of the Racial Voting analyses and Functional effectiveness analyses. In addition, it is related to the compilation of DOJ population data and the development of an additional map beyond what had been covered in the original contract.	12/31/2022	¢12,000.00
2022- 438	A) New	A3150 - Correctional Facility	Bi2 Technologies, LLC	Purchase Security Equipment (I.R.I.S) Inmate Recongition & Identification System to be used at the Albany County Correctional Facility.	8/1/2022 to 7/31/2025	\$27,122.00
2022- 454	A) New	A7410 - Recreation	FWM Docks	Delivery and installation of floating dock at Lawson Lake.	8/2/2022 to 12/31/2022	\$26,335.92
2022- 427	A) New	NH6020 - Residential Health Care Facility	Language Fundamentals, Inc.	Language Fundamentals will provide Speech Pathology services, which will allow us to expand our current services, increase reimbursement through PDPM, Medicare Part B and CMI, additional they will provide mobile FEES testing for resident in need of swallowing examines. This will eliminate the need to transfer residents to medical centers for examination.	8/1/2022 to 7/31/2023	\$99,500.00
2022- 439	A) New	D5110 - Maintenance of Roads and Bridges	Eagle Associates of Cazenovia, LLC	Furnish and Install a Salt Storeage Shed at the Department's Berne Subdivision.	8/1/2022 to 8/1/2023	\$96,929.55

2022-	A) New	A1620 - Building	Alpine	Hazardous Material Abatement Air	9/1/2022 to	\$25,700.00
434		Services	Environmental	Sampling & Project Monitoring Services for	8/31/2023	
			Services, Inc.	the demolition of structures at #875 Albany		
				Shaker Road.		
2022-	A) New	A1620 - Building	CPS of Albany,	Snow removal services for the Health Dept.	9/1/2022 to	\$99,000.00
448		Services	Inc.	and Board of Elections complex.	8/31/2025	
	A) New	A1420 - Law		Confidential Settlement		